

SPECIALIST PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE ZYRA E PROKURORIT TË SPECIALIZUAR SPECIJALIZOVANO TUŽILAŠTVO

In:	KSC-BC-2018-01
Before:	Single Judge
	Judge Nicolas Guillou
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Specialist Prosecutor's Office
Date:	18 August 2023
Language:	English
Classification:	Public

Notice of termination of investigation

Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Ward Ferdinandusse

Counsel for Driton Lajçi

Toby Cadman

1. Pursuant to Rule 47(1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,¹ and pertaining to the present investigation of the conduct of Mr. Driton Lajçi, the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') hereby notifies the Single Judge that, based on the information currently available to the SPO, this investigation has been terminated.²

Word count: 98

Ward Ferdinandusse Acting Deputy Specialist Prosecutor

Friday, 18 August 2023 At The Hague, the Netherlands

¹ Rules of Procedure and Evidence Before the Kosovo Specialist Chambers, KSC-BD-03/Rev3/2020, 2 June 2020 ('Rules'). All references to 'Rule' or 'Rules' herein refer to the Rules, unless otherwise specified.

² On 17 July 2023, counsel for Mr. Lajçi was informed, *inter partes*, of the SPO's decision in this matter.